

# 2023 SLURRY SEAL PROJECT BID COMPARISON

BID SCHEDULE A - 2023 Slurry Seal Project				CONTRACTOR BID AVG.	CONTRACTOR BID AVG.	PUBLIC WORKS ESTIMATE		Vance Brothers		A-1 Chip Seal	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AVG. COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	30,000	\$2.03	\$60,750.00	\$1.32	\$39,600.00	\$1.85	\$55,500.00	\$2.20	\$66,000.00
210A	ADJUST MANHOLE (MECHANICALLY SECURED GRADE RING)(CONTINGENCY)	EA	25	\$455.00	\$11,375.00	\$365.00	\$9,125.00	\$510.00	\$12,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
210B	ADJUST MANHOLE (RING AND COVER ASSEMBLY)(CONTINGENCY)	EA	25	\$722.50	\$18,062.50	\$565.00	\$14,125.00	\$720.00	\$18,000.00	\$725.00	\$18,125.00
210C	REPLACE VALVE BOX (CONTINGENCY)	EA	45	\$1,325.00	\$59,625.00	\$410.00	\$18,450.00	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$92,250.00
210D	ADJUST VALVE BOX (MECHANICALLY SECURED GRADE RING)(CONTINGENCY)	EA	45	\$395.00	\$17,775.00	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$600.00	\$27,000.00
403A	HMA/WMA (LEVELING) (GR SX)	TON	25	\$247.50	\$6,187.50	\$315.00	\$7,875.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$265.00	\$6,625.00
403B	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR SX) (CIP)(Minimum 6" depth)	TON	575	\$252.50	\$145,187.50	\$270.00	\$155,250.00	\$225.00	\$129,375.00	\$280.00	\$161,000.00
408A	CRACK SEAL (MOB)(TRAFFIC CONTROL)	LB	5,000	\$2.63	\$13,125.00	\$2.80	\$14,000.00	\$2.30	\$11,500.00	\$2.95	\$14,750.00
408B	MASTIC (MOB)(TRAFFIC CONTROL)	LB	5,000	\$2.75	\$13,750.00	\$2.95	\$14,750.00	\$2.45	\$12,250.00	\$3.05	\$15,250.00
410	SLURRY SEAL TYPE II	SY	114,826	\$3.05	\$350,219.30	\$2.85	\$327,254.10	\$2.93	\$336,440.18	\$3.17	\$363,998.42
620	SANITARY FACILITY	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
627A	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(4" White)	SF	1,000	\$0.97	\$970.00	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$1.10	\$1,100.00	\$0.84	\$840.00
627B	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(4" Double Yellow)	SF	10,300	\$0.87	\$8,961.00	\$1.60	\$16,480.00	\$0.90	\$9,270.00	\$0.84	\$8,652.00
627C	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(6" White)	SF	14,000	\$0.87	\$12,180.00	\$0.70	\$9,800.00	\$0.90	\$12,600.00	\$0.84	\$11,760.00
627D	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(XWALK/STOPBAR)	SF	3,000	\$9.75	\$29,250.00	\$8.35	\$25,050.00	\$9.50	\$28,500.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00
627E	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SYMBOL)(PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	500	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.30	\$10,150.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
627F	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (XWALK/STOPBAR)(PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	1,200	\$14.18	\$17,010.00	\$14.10	\$16,920.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$13.35	\$16,020.00
630A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
630B	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (VMS) (2 EA Per Day)	DAY	40	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID: **\$870,904.10**  
 PERCENTAGE **Over/Under:**

**\$789,385.18**  
 -9.36%

**\$996,270.42**  
 14.39%